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1), January 1955

Confirmihg our discussion, it is requested
that proposed RegulatiorSJJllll be revised to
correct the policy change caused by the addition
of the words "except those projects specified
in Paras 5 a (3) below" adsed to para. L b.

25X1A

In the development of this regulation, there
was always the understanding that it was not
intended to change the present policy and practice
under which the DDI is authorized to approve
external research projects under $25,000. This
intent is evidenced by the fact that in one of .
‘the later drafts the words "subject to the exceptions
listed in Para. UL above" were inserted at the
beginning of Para. 5 to make clear that the
provisions of Para. 5 were subject to L b as
originally worded. The addition by the General
Counsel, however, would require that external
research projects under $25,000 be submitted for
formal PRC review. Under present practice, after
DDI approval the projects are controlled by the
PRC Secretariat with coples being referred to the
menbers for their information.

In concurring in the previous draft, I
discussed wit# my congern over
possible misinterpre on or the relationship

between L b and 5 (3) but agreed with his request
A not makiné:&langesin the interest of expediting
igsuance inasmuch as the intent was clearly

understood by hime
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mis morning I again talked with Mre

25X1A9a | External Research Coordinator, Who
co% in the abovee

Tnasmuch as 5 a (1) mekes cle%gsﬂé%g iro
all projects in amounts ixc:eeegiéxeg 2 ;. 0
‘ 1 approval o 3 _
o ﬂ;iegrtﬁiiaS ap(B) be amenc}ed by“deletlng-
‘S‘Z%%eall external research projectsSe
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